DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: September 11, 2023

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Primary Issue(s) to Consider:

Attachments:
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BERRIEN, NICOLE

FOSTER, THERESA

FROILAND, JANE

KELLY, ANN

KROHN, JULIE

NELSON, KAITLYNN

NGUYEN, KENNY

WELSH, SHEILA

Building
EHS

CN
EHS
DW
SVMS
CN
SVMS

Cv

Position

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATH., 1.0 FTE
SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE
THEATRE ARTS, 0.2 FTE

SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE
ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN

SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE
SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE

SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE (LTS)

B. ADDITIONAL DUTY ASSIGNMENTS

Name

BALDWIN, ANDREA
BRANDT, GRETCHEN
BURNHAM, LISA
LANDERS, ERICA
LEVOIR, CARMINE
PLAFCAN, NICOLE
SCHMIDT, SANDRA

SCHMIEL, JANET

Building
EVP
VVMS
EHS
EHS
SVMS
EHS
EHS

SVMS

Position

SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 0.5 FTE
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR

SCHOOL COUNSELOR

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

ERICKSON, KATARINA

SCHERLING, KASSANDRA

Building
ECSE

SVMS

Position

Salary

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

Salary
$50,485

$98,898
$8,134.40
$48,348.80
$114,106
$43,557.39

$52,816

Date

08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
09/06/2023
08/21/2023
08/30/2023

08/21/2023

$67.19/HOUR 10/27/2023

- 01/19/2024

Number of D
$3,124.14 18.5
$9,943.55 18.5
$9,943.55 18.5
$5,779.24 18.5
$9,598.79 18.5
$6,013.71 18.5
$9,943.55 18.5
$9,004.17 18.5

Date

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE



B. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Salary Date
GILDER, ELEN CN FROM: TITLE | TEACHER $62,145 08/21/2023-
TO: LEARNING SPEC. 1.0 FTE (TEMP) 06/04/2024
GULCZINSKI, BRIANNA HL FROM: CHILDREN’S TEACHER $27.63/HOUR 08/21/2023-
TO: GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE (LTS) 06/04/2024
WHITESELL, HEATHER ELC FROM: ECFE TEACHER, 0.64 FTE $51,087 08/21/2023

TO: ECFE TEACHER, 0.75 FTE

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave

None.

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

AHMED, FAISA
AMBRIZ, KRYSTAL
BEAL, TERRY

BLIBO, BARNIE DEBRA

COEN-PESCH, ISAAC

DALBEC, EMILY

DEWARS, TARA

FORSTER, KALLIE
HALEY, SOFIA

HASSAN, HAWO
HENDERSON, MARK
HERNANDEZ, GABRIELA

HOLLIDAY, TAMIRAH

Building
cVv
EHS
ECSE

ELC

CS

OLG

ELC

cv
EHS
VVMS
TC

HL

VVMS

Position

EA - SPED PARA
EA - SPED PARA
EA - SPED PARA

IA - CLASSROOM PARA/
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

EA - SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

IA - CLASSROOM PARA/
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

IA - CLASSROOM PARA

HEALTH SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

Wage
$19.00/HOUR

$19.00/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR

$18.00/HOUR
$16.10/HOUR

$21.15/HOUR
$31.28/HOUR
$20.45/HOUR
$20.05/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR
$19.00/HOUR
$19.75/HOUR
$24.43/HOUR
$18.00/HOUR

$31.28/HOUR

Date

09/05/2023
08/30/2023
09/11/2023

08/28/2023

08/28/2023

08/28/2023

08/28/2023

09/07/2023
09/06/2023
09/07/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023

08/31/2023



HOVELAND, BRIDGET
JONES, TAMERA

KETEN, COURTNEY

KUMAR. KAREENA

LANSING, PUALANI

OMAR, UMAL-KHAYR

OWENS, SAMANTHA

POPOVA, LEAH
RIETZ, PHOLTHIP
ROBERTS, MICHAEL
SANDEFER,LUZ
SIMPSON, NICK
SMITH, TIMOTHY

SNYDER, NATALIE

TARMAN, GERALD

YAO, KEVIN

SVMS

TC

ELC

ELC

ND

Cv

cC

HL

ECSE

VVMS

ELC

CS

EHS

OLG

TC

ND

EA - SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

IA - CLASSROOM PARA/
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

IA - CLASSROOM PARA/
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST

CLASSIFICATION E

EA - SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

IA - CLASSROOM PARA

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SECURITY MONITOR

IA - CLASSROOM PARA

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

BUS DRIVER

EA - SPED PARA

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

BOU MALHAM, SARAH

EDINGTON, ARRIANA
IBRAHIM, ABDIKADIR
HAMILTON, TIANA
KAJU, THOMAS
LARSON, GERALD
LINDLEY, MASON

LOBATON, YURI

Building
cVv
SVMS
DW
EHS
TC

TC
ECC

ECC

Position

EA - SPED PARA
EA - SPED PARA
CULTURAL LIAISON
EA - SPED PARA
BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER

TECH PARA

TECH PARA

$22.10/HOUR

$24.17/HOUR

$19.800/HOUR

$18.60/HOUR

$18.75/HOUR
$17.29/HOUR

$22.03/HOUR

$22.10/HOUR

$31.28/HOUR

$20.45/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR
$22.55/HOUR
$20.45/HOUR
$22.10/HOUR
$22.10/HOUR

$31.28/HOUR

$24.17/HOUR

$22.10/HOUR

08/28/2023

08/29/2023

09/052023

09/06/2023

09/05/2023

08/28/2023

09/13/2023

08/28/2023

09/08/2023

08/28/2023

09/05/2023

09/07/2023

08/28/2023

08/28/2023

09/05/2023

08/28/2023

Date
06/01/2023
08/18/2023
08/25/2023
06/01/2023
08/14/2023
06/01/2023
08/182023

08/17/2023



MISHRA, MANISHA
OSTMAN, JEREMY
SAHOO, DEEPTIREKHA
SCHWARZ, CASEY
WENZEL, MARILYN

WOETZEL, KOURTNEY

YEBRA RENTERIA, SUGEY

ELC

CC

Ccv

SVMS

EHS

cv

ND

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

08/15/2023

08/30/2023

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

None.

Building

Assignment Change

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
WESTERGREN, ERIC

DOXSIE, JILL

Building
ECC

CS

Position
CUSTODIAN

EA - SPED PARA

Wage

08/10/2023

Anticipated Dates of Leave

8/3/2023 - 8/18/2023

10/17/23 - 10/30/23

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

AZMI, SOPHIA
BAUER, ABIGAIL
BETHUNE, TIMOTHY
BRANTON, SCARLETT
CRUMB, LEAH
DEERING, ISABEL
ENGLEBERT, VIOLET
KLEINSMITH, ELYJAH
KREEMER, SAMANTHA
MATTAPALLI, SATYA
MOHAMED, IDIL

O’'DONNELL, MYA

Building
CC
CC
CC
HL
ND
CN
Ccv
DW
Ccv
Cv
CN

CN

Position Wage

RECREATION LEADER $17.33/HOUR
RECREATION LEADER $16.00/HOUR
RECREATION LEADER $16.00/HOUR

RECREATION LEADER

$22.00/HOUR

RECREATION LEADER $17.33/HOUR
RECREATION LEADER $17.33/HOUR
RECREATION LEADER $18.77/HOUR
AUDITORIUM/MEDIA TECH  $20.00/HOUR
RECREATION LEADER $17.33/HOUR
RECREATION LEADER $17.33/HOUR
RECREATION LEADER $17.33/HOUR

RECREATION LEADER

$16.00/HOUR

Date

08/30/2023
08/28/2023
08/30/2023
08/30/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/28/2023
08/29/2023
08/28/2023

08/29/2023



SINYKIN, MIRABEL ELC CHILDCARE ASSISTANT $15.48/HOUR 09/05/2023
SMITH, JUSTYNE ELC CHILDREN"S TEACHER $26.37/HOUR 08/28/2023
TENORIO, ISABELLE CcC RECREATION LEADER $17.33/HOUR 08/28/2023
WAGNER, DENNIS ELC VAN DRIVER $17.63/HOUR 08/28/2023
B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS
Name Building Position Date
CARTER, JONATHAN ECC HOURLY SUPERVISOR WOODSHOP 04/15/2023
DAGGETT, JOANNA ECC PROGRAM MANAGER 08/25/2023
DONAHO, VINCENT cC LEAD RECREATION LEADER 08/11/2023
DOON, SAMSAM VVMS RECREATION LEADER 08/10/2023
GARWOOD, SHANNON cv RECREATION LEADER 08/30/2023
KALLAS, MAYA cC RECREATION LEADER 08/23/2023
KULDASHEVA, MADINA Ccv RECREATION LEADER 07/21/2023
MILNER, LINNEA CN SUMMER RECREATION LEADER 08/30/2023
PETERSON, JAMES Ccv RECREATION LEADER 07/21/2023
REYNOLDS, JENNA CcC SUMMER RECREATION LEADER 07/24/2023
C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date
HENDRICKSON, ALAN ECC FROM: LEAD REC LEADER $57,319/YEAR

TO: PROGRAM SUPERVISOR (PRORATED) 08/14/2023
NELSON, VAN SVMS ADDING HORNET CENTRAL $25.00/HOUR 09/05/2023
SOLSVIG, SARA cVv FROM: PARAPROFESSIONAL $18.77/HOUR 09/14/2023

TO: RECREATION LEADER

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

N BUildi Positi

None.



