

Board Meeting Date: September 11, 2023

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources
<b>Description:</b> Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.
Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Primary Issue(s) to Consider:
Attachments: 1. Report (next page)

### **LICENSED STAFF**

## A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
BERRIEN, NICOLE	EHS	SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATH., 1.0 FTE	\$50,485	08/21/2023
FOSTER, THERESA	CN	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	\$98,898	08/21/2023
FROILAND, JANE	EHS	THEATRE ARTS, 0.2 FTE	\$8,134.40	08/21/2023
KELLY, ANN	DW	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	\$48,348.80	09/06/2023
KROHN, JULIE	SVMS	ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN	\$114,106	08/21/2023
NELSON, KAITLYNN	CN	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	\$43,557.39	08/30/2023
NGUYEN, KENNY	SVMS	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	\$52,816	08/21/2023
WELSH, SHEILA	CV	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE (LTS)	\$67.19/HOUR	10/27/2023 - 01/19/2024

# B. <u>ADDITIONAL DUTY ASSIGNMENTS</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Number of Days
BALDWIN, ANDREA	EVP	SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 0.5 FTE	\$3,124.14	18.5
BRANDT, GRETCHEN	VVMS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,943.55	18.5
BURNHAM, LISA	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,943.55	18.5
LANDERS, ERICA	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$5,779.24	18.5
LEVOIR, CARMINE	SVMS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,598.79	18.5
PLAFCAN, NICOLE	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$6,013.71	18.5
SCHMIDT, SANDRA	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,943.55	18.5
SCHMIEL, JANET	SVMS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,004.17	18.5

### C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ERICKSON, KATARINA	ECSE	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/05/2023
SCHERLING. KASSANDRA	SVMS	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/05/2023

### B. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
GILDER, ELEN	CN	FROM: TITLE I TEACHER TO: LEARNING SPEC. 1.0 FTE (TEMP)	\$62,145	08/21/2023- 06/04/2024
GULCZINSKI, BRIANNA	HL	FROM: CHILDREN'S TEACHER TO: GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE (LTS)	\$27.63/HOUR	08/21/2023- 06/04/2024
WHITESELL, HEATHER	ELC	FROM: ECFE TEACHER, 0.64 FTE TO: ECFE TEACHER, 0.75 FTE	\$51,087	08/21/2023

## C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

None.

<u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

None.

#### **NON-LICENSED STAFF**

### A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
AHMED, FAISA	CV	EA - SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	09/05/2023
AMBRIZ, KRYSTAL	EHS	EA - SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	08/30/2023
BEAL, TERRY	ECSE	EA - SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	09/11/2023
BLIBO, BARNIE DEBRA	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA/ CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$18.00/HOUR \$16.10/HOUR	08/28/2023
COEN-PESCH, ISAAC	CS	EA - SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	08/28/2023
DALBEC, EMILY	OLG	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$31.28/HOUR	08/28/2023
DEWARS, TARA	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA/ CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$20.45/HOUR \$20.05/HOUR	08/28/2023
FORSTER, KALLIE	CV	EA - SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	09/07/2023
HALEY, SOFIA	EHS	EA - SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	09/06/2023
HASSAN, HAWO	VVMS	EA - SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	09/07/2023
HENDERSON, MARK	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.43/HOUR	08/28/2023
HERNANDEZ, GABRIELA	HL	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$18.00/HOUR	08/28/2023
HOLLIDAY, TAMIRAH	VVMS	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$31.28/HOUR	08/31/2023

HOVELAND, BRIDGET	SVMS	EA - SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	08/28/2023
JONES, TAMERA	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	08/29/2023
KETEN, COURTNEY	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA/ CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$19.800/HOUR \$18.60/HOUR	09/052023
KUMAR. KAREENA	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA/ CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$18.75/HOUR \$17.29/HOUR	09/06/2023
LANSING, PUALANI	ND	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST CLASSIFICATION E	\$22.03/HOUR	09/05/2023
OMAR, UMAL-KHAYR	CV	EA - SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	08/28/2023
OWENS, SAMANTHA	CC	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$31.28/HOUR	09/13/2023
POPOVA, LEAH	HL	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$20.45/HOUR	08/28/2023
RIETZ, PHOLTHIP	ECSE	EA - SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	09/08/2023
ROBERTS, MICHAEL	VVMS	EA - SECURITY MONITOR	\$22.55/HOUR	08/28/2023
SANDEFER,LUZ	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$20.45/HOUR	09/05/2023
SIMPSON, NICK	CS	EA - SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	09/07/2023
SMITH, TIMOTHY	EHS	EA - SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	08/28/2023
SNYDER, NATALIE	OLG	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$31.28/HOUR	08/28/2023
TARMAN, GERALD	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	09/05/2023
YAO, KEVIN				08/28/2023

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BOU MALHAM, SARAH	CV	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
EDINGTON, ARRIANA	SVMS	EA - SPED PARA	08/18/2023
IBRAHIM, ABDIKADIR	DW	CULTURAL LIAISON	08/25/2023
HAMILTON, TIANA	EHS	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
KAJU, THOMAS	TC	BUS DRIVER	08/14/2023
LARSON, GERALD	TC	BUS DRIVER	06/01/2023
LINDLEY, MASON	ECC	TECH PARA	08/182023
LOBATON, YURI	ECC	TECH PARA	08/17/2023

MISHRA, MANISHA	ELC	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
OSTMAN, JEREMY	CC	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
SAHOO, DEEPTIREKHA	CV	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
SCHWARZ, CASEY	SVMS	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
WENZEL, MARILYN	EHS	EA - SPED PARA	08/15/2023
WOETZEL, KOURTNEY	CV	EA - SPED PARA	08/30/2023
YEBRA RENTERIA, SUGEY	ND	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	08/10/2023

### C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date

None.

## C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
WESTERGREN, ERIC	ECC	CUSTODIAN	8/3/2023 - 8/18/2023
DOXSIE, JILL	CS	EA - SPED PARA	10/17/23 - 10/30/23

### **COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF**

## A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
AZMI, SOPHIA	CC	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	08/30/2023
BAUER, ABIGAIL	CC	RECREATION LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	08/28/2023
BETHUNE, TIMOTHY	CC	RECREATION LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	08/30/2023
BRANTON, SCARLETT	HL	RECREATION LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	08/30/2023
CRUMB, LEAH	ND	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	08/21/2023
DEERING, ISABEL	CN	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	08/21/2023
ENGLEBERT, VIOLET	CV	RECREATION LEADER	\$18.77/HOUR	08/21/2023
KLEINSMITH, ELYJAH	DW	AUDITORIUM/MEDIA TECH	\$20.00/HOUR	08/21/2023
KREEMER, SAMANTHA	CV	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	08/28/2023
MATTAPALLI, SATYA	CV	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	08/29/2023
MOHAMED, IDIL	CN	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	08/28/2023
O'DONNELL, MYA	CN	RECREATION LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	08/29/2023

SINYKIN, MIRABEL	ELC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$15.48/HOUR	09/05/2023
SMITH, JUSTYNE	ELC	CHILDREN"S TEACHER	\$26.37/HOUR	08/28/2023
TENORIO, ISABELLE	CC	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	08/28/2023
WAGNER, DENNIS	ELC	VAN DRIVER	\$17.63/HOUR	08/28/2023

### B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
CARTER, JONATHAN	ECC	HOURLY SUPERVISOR WOODSHOP	04/15/2023
DAGGETT, JOANNA	ECC	PROGRAM MANAGER	08/25/2023
DONAHO, VINCENT	CC	LEAD RECREATION LEADER	08/11/2023
DOON, SAMSAM	VVMS	RECREATION LEADER	08/10/2023
GARWOOD, SHANNON	CV	RECREATION LEADER	08/30/2023
KALLAS, MAYA	CC	RECREATION LEADER	08/23/2023
KULDASHEVA, MADINA	CV	RECREATION LEADER	07/21/2023
MILNER, LINNEA	CN	SUMMER RECREATION LEADER	08/30/2023
PETERSON, JAMES	CV	RECREATION LEADER	07/21/2023
REYNOLDS, JENNA	CC	SUMMER RECREATION LEADER	07/24/2023

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
HENDRICKSON, ALAN	ECC	FROM: LEAD REC LEADER TO: PROGRAM SUPERVISOR	\$57,319/YEAR (PRORATED)	
NELSON, VAN	SVMS	ADDING HORNET CENTRAL	\$25.00/HOUR	09/05/2023
SOLSVIG, SARA	CV	FROM: PARAPROFESSIONAL TO: RECREATION LEADER	\$18.77/HOUR	09/14/2023

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

None.